

ORDER SHEET
OD-12

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO.GA 1 OF 2024
IN
CS 244 OF 2023
DIVYANG SIKARIA AND ANR.
VERSUS
VICKY RAJ SIKARIA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 19th February, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Manju Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.
For plaintiffs/petitioners
Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajarshi Datta, Adv.
Mr. Rajib Mullickj, Adv.
For defendant/respondent no.2

The Court :- By consent of the parties, the suit is treated as on day's list and is released along with the pending applications from the list on personal ground.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

sb/