

OD-1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2024  
In CS/244/2023

DIVYANG SIKARIA AND ANR.  
Vs  
VICKY RAJ SIKARIA AND ORS.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date : 11<sup>th</sup> March, 2024.

Appearance:

*Mrs. Manju Agarwal, Adv.*  
*Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.*  
*..for plaintiffs/petitioners*

*Mr. Reetobroto Mitra, Adv.*  
*Mr. Aditya Kanodia, Adv.*  
*..for respondent no.1*

*Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.*  
*Mr. Rajarshi Datta, Adv.*  
*Mr. Rajib Mullick, Adv.*  
*..for defendant/respondent no.2*

The Court:- GA/1/2024 is filed praying for appointment of Receiver, Order of Injunction and other prayers. Exchange of affidavits is yet to be completed.

The matter will come in the list under the heading 'Adjourned Motion' on 19<sup>th</sup> March, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)