

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2024
In CS/244/2023
DIVYANG SIKARIA AND ANR
Vs
VICKY RAJ SIKARIA AND ORS

IA NO. GA/2/2024
In CS/244/2023
DIVYANG SIKARIA AND ANR
Vs
VICKY RAJ SIKARIA AND ORS

IA NO. GA/3/2024
In CS/244/2023
DIVYANG SIKARIA AND ANR
Vs
VICKY RAJ SIKARIA AND ORS

IA NO. GA/4/2024
In CS/244/2023
DIVYANG SIKARIA AND ANR
Vs
VICKY RAJ SIKARIA AND ORS

IA NO. GA/5/2024
In CS/244/2023
DIVYANG SIKARIA AND ANR
Vs
VICKY RAJ SIKARIA AND ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 18th June, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Rudrajit Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Tumoghna Saha, Adv.
... for applicant in GA/2 and GA/3

Mr. Aditya Kanodia, Adv.
Mrs. S. Trivedi, Adv.
..for respondent no.1

*Mr. Arik Banerjee, Adv.
..for defendant no.79*

*Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. I. Saha, Adv.
Mr. Rajib Mallick, Adv.
Ms. Ayantika Saha, Adv.
...for def. no. 2 in GA/1*

*Mr. Pujon Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhattacharyya, Adv.
..for defendant no. 76 in GA/5*

*Mr. Sankarson Sarkar, Adv.
..for defendant no.3*

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.

The Court:- Exchange of affidavit in GA/1/2024, GA/2/2024, GA/3/2024, GA/4/2024 and GA/5/2024 are yet to be done.

None appears for the plaintiff.

Time for filing affidavit in opposition is extended by two weeks; affidavit in reply shall be filed within two weeks thereafter.

The matters will appear in the list on 20th August, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)