

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2024  
In CS/244/2023  
DIVYANG SIKARIA AND ANR  
Vs  
VICKY RAJ SIKARIA AND ORS

IA NO. GA/2/2024  
In CS/244/2023  
DIVYANG SIKARIA AND ANR  
Vs  
VICKY RAJ SIKARIA AND ORS

IA NO. GA/3/2024  
In CS/244/2023  
DIVYANG SIKARIA AND ANR  
Vs  
VICKY RAJ SIKARIA AND ORS

IA NO. GA/4/2024  
In CS/244/2023  
DIVYANG SIKARIA AND ANR  
Vs  
VICKY RAJ SIKARIA AND ORS

IA NO. GA/5/2024  
In CS/244/2023  
DIVYANG SIKARIA AND ANR  
Vs  
VICKY RAJ SIKARIA AND ORS

IA NO. GA/6/2025  
In CS/244/2023  
DIVYANG SIKARIA AND ANR  
Vs  
VICKY RAJ SIKARIA AND ORS

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date : 9<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Aditya Kanodia, Adv.*  
*Ms. S. Ahmed, Adv.*  
*...for the respondent no. 1*

*Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.*  
*Mr. R. Mullick, Adv.*  
*Ms. A. Saha, Adv.*  
*... for the respondent no. 2*

*Mr. Rudrajit Sarkar, Adv.*  
*Mr. Tamoghna Saha, Adv.*  
*...for the applicant in GA/2/2024,*  
*GA/3/2024 and GA/6/2025*

*Mr. Arik Banerjee, Adv.*  
*Mr. Debangshu dinda, Adv.*  
*...for the Defendant no. 79*  
*in GA 5 of 2024*

*Mr. Ishaan Saha, Adv.*  
*Mr. Pujon Banerjee, Adv.*  
*Mr. S. Bhattacharya, Adv.*  
*... for the respondent no. 76*  
*in GA/5/2024*

*Mr. Ayan Dutta, Adv.*  
*Ms.. S. Mukherjee, Adv.*  
*...for defendant nos. 31,33,34,34,35,38,40,*  
*70 and 71 in GA 1 of 2024*

The Court:- None appears for the Plaintiff. The matter is adjourned to 13<sup>th</sup>  
March, 2026 for hearing of all the applications.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)